


FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 21 - Friday

Session 1

Opening Ceremony10:00 - 10:15
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr ARotation 110:15 - 11:09
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr ARotation 211:09 - 12:03
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr BRotation 112:13 - 13:10
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr BRotation 213:10 - 14:07
Break14:07 - 15:00
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr CRotation 115:00 - 15:57
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr CRotation 215:57 - 16:54
RGG Qual 5 Hoops – Gr ARotation 117:40 - 18:20
RGG Qual 5 Hoops – Gr B18:30 - 19:10
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 22 - Saturday

Session 2

RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr BRotation 310:00 - 10:57
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr BRotation 410:57 - 11:54
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr CRotation 312:04 - 13:01
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr CRotation 413:01 - 13:58
Break13:58 - 15:00
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr ARotation 315:00 - 15:54
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr ARotation 415:54 - 16:48
RGG Qual 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls - Gr ARotation 317:30 - 18:10
RGG Qual 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls - Gr BRotation 418:20 - 19:00
Award Ceremony for AA RGI & RGG19:05 - 19:15
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 23 - Sunday

Session 3

RGI Hoop Final12:00 - 12:32
RGI Ball Final12:42 - 13:14
RGG 5 Hoops Final13:25 - 14:05
Award Ceremonies RGI Hoop/Ball, RGG 514:10 - 14:25
AGF TROPHY IND14:10 - 14:25
RGI Clubs Final14:38 - 15:10
RGI Ribbon Final15:20 - 15:52
RGG 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls Final16:02 - 16:42
Award Ceremony for RGI & RGG16:47 - 17:05
AGF TROPHY GROUP16:47 - 17:05
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

1AND - Andorra 1

1ANG - Angola 1

1AUS - Australia 1

2AZE - Azerbaijan 86

1BRA - Brazil 1

2BUL - Bulgaria 75

2CHN - China 86

1CRO - Croatia 1

1CUB - Cuba 1

1EGY - Egypt 1

2ESP - Spain 86

1FIN - Finland 1

1FRA - France 76

1GEO - Georgia 76

2GER - Germany 2

1GRE - Greece 1

2HUN - Hungary 86

1IND - India 1

2ISR - Israel 86

3ITA - Italy 3

1JPN - Japan 76

2KAZ - Kazakhstan 2

1KOR - Korea 1

1LAT - Latvia 1

1LTU - Lithuania 1

1MAS - Malaysia 1

1MDA - Moldova 1

2MEX - Mexico 2

1MNE - Montenegro 1

1PHI - Philippines 1
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

1POL - Poland 65

2ROU - Romania 2

1RSA - South Africa 1

2SLO - Slovenia 2

1SRB - Serbia 1

1SUI - Switzerland 1

TUR - Türkiye 55

2UKR - Ukraine 86

2USA - United States 86

2UZB - Uzbekistan 76*

55Total Countries: 40 81 135Total:
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

AND - Andorra

200647615MIQUEL Berta I

ANG - Angola

200335756GOMES Luana I

AUS - Australia

200236447KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra I

AZE - Azerbaijan

200334694AGHALARZADE Gullu G

200131921AGHAMIROVA Zohra I

200437876ALIMURADOVA Laman G

200649852ALIYEVA Kamilla G

200649853GOZALOVA Alina I

199921986HUMMATOVA Zeynab G

200332455LUZAN Yelyzaveta G

200230155SOROKINA Darya G

BRA - Brazil

200752264ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda I

BUL - Bulgaria

200545142BREZALIEVA Eva I

200549700IVANOVA Sofia G

200544228NIKOLOVA Stiliana I

200651668PETROVA Kamelia G

200342947STOYANOV Rachel G

200549396TOMOVA Radina G

199720213TRASHLIEVA Zhenina G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

CHN - China

200455603DING Xinyi G

199847278GUO Qiqi G

200137912HAO Ting G

200035888HUANG Zhangjiayang G

200555602PU Yanzhu G

200545103WANG Lanjing G

200340786WANG Zilu I

200648040ZHANG Yuyuan I

CRO - Croatia

200342773SAMBOL Lana I

CUB - Cuba

200023130MENDOZA Gretel I

EGY - Egypt

200646642SOBEIH Amina I

ESP - Spain

200546691ARNAU CAMARENA Ana G

200247424BAUTISTA Alba I

199724199BEREZINA Polina I

200446694BERGUA NAVALES Ines G

200446695MARQUEZ Valeria G

200548517MARTINEZ Mireia G

200446693PEREZ FOS Patricia G

200547597SOLAUN Salma G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

FIN - Finland

200443312JAMIL Elisabeth I

FRA - France

200446490CABURET Eleonore G

200351598DELAINE Emma G

200335700INAHO Manelle G

200335716JOSEPH-NOEL Celia G

200444128KARBANOV Helene I

200647799LAVIT Justine G

200338076VILARINO Lozea G

GEO - Georgia

200335269ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan I

200543785BEJIASHVILI Ana G

200232307KUPUNIA Mariam G

200647163MESKHI Magdalena G

200350035RAGIMOVA Darya G

200338026TCHKOIDZE Ana G

200652454TSKHOMARIA Mariam G

GER - Germany

200551635DARGEL Melanie I

200647456VARFOLOMEEV Darja I

GRE - Greece

200650118LYTRA Panagiota I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

HUN - Hungary

200651785JURCA Lilla G

200751770KAJNER Gyongyvirag G

200547056MESZAROS Mandula Virag G

200757872PESTI Dalma G

200022031PIGNICZKI Fanni I

200651775SZABADOS Dora G

200347044URBAN-SZABO Monika G

200443283WIESNER Hanna Panna I

IND - India

200236067SOMAN Ananya I

ISR - Israel

200648023BAKANOV Shani G

200751881BANCHUK Eliza G

200650899FRIEDMANN Adar G

200443259KATZ Adi Asya I

200750901MUNITS Daniela I

200438247PARITZKI Romi G

200442868SHAHAM Ofir G

200438473SVERTSOV Diana G

ITA - Italy

200132232AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra I

200132234BALDASSARRI Milena I

200440438RAFFAELI Sofia I

GRY-------------------------------_C32A 1.0 Report Created SUN 23 Apr 2023 17:08 by SmartScoring Page 4 /8



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

JPN - Japan

200338527IMAOKA Rina G

200338510INAKI Rinako G

200757822NISHIMOTO Megumi G

199928519SUZUKI Ayuka G

200648132TAGUCHI Hisano G

199831810TAKENAKA Nanami G

200335795YAMADA Aino I

KAZ - Kazakhstan

200750226PARFILOVA Milana I

200750241ZHAILAUOVA Erika I

KOR - Korea

200649320HA Sulee I

LAT - Latvia

200646923VASILJEVA Nikola I

LTU - Lithuania

200437863SOSTAKAITE Fausta I

MAS - Malaysia

200544274NG Joe Ee I

MDA - Moldova

200647544STURMILOVA Veronica I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

MEX - Mexico

19959569DIAZ Karla

200129444JUAREZ Ledia I

200023604MALPICA Marina I

MNE - Montenegro

200036181LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta I

PHI - Philippines

200643805LABADAN Breanna I

POL - Poland

200338094GORSKA Milena G

200648254HEICHEL Emilia I

200644796PRZYBYLSKA Madoka G

200337845ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata G

200646886SZEWCZUK Magdalena G

200646879WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia G

ROU - Romania

200544560DRAGAN Annaliese I

200025083VERDES Andreea I

RSA - South Africa

200454634DIMITROVA Stephanie I

SLO - Slovenia

200437974KRASOVEC Brigita I

199418089VEDENEEVA Ekaterina I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

SRB - Serbia

200752132TOSIC Masa I

SUI - Switzerland

200750571GRUENIGER Lauren I

TUR - Türkiye

200752438AKCAKANAT Ipek G

200650856ALAS Isil G

200647501GUNES Yeliz G

200758630KOCAMAZ Neriman Aleyna G

200655569SERT Melisa G

UKR - Ukraine

200554435AZZA Yelyzaveta G

200443798BAIEVA Diana G

200337750DUDA Daryna G

200544617KARIKA Polina I

200132122MELESHCHUK Yeva G

200335597ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia I

199822798VOZNYAK Anastasiya G

200236527VYSOCHANSKA Mariia G

USA - United States

200043317CONNOR Isabelle G

200544567FOSTER Erica I

200031998GRISKENAS Evita I

200247855MERKULOVA Daria G

200444772PETKOVA Gergana G

200655673SAKHNOV Katrine G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

200453278SAVERINO Karolina G

200453276STARKMAN Hana G

UZB - Uzbekistan

200757988DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona G

200335145DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza G

200335514FETISOVA Ekaterina G

200440556IKROMOVA Takhmina I

200547455ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu G

200647280RAKHIMOVA Yosmina I

200751846SADIKOVA Irodakhon G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLDIndividual - All-Around

RAFFAELI SofiaITASILVER

BREZALIEVA EvaBULBRONZE

CHINACHNGOLDGroup - All-Around

ISRAELISRSILVER

AZERBAIJANAZEBRONZE

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Hoop

RAFFAELI SofiaITASILVER

BREZALIEVA EvaBULBRONZE

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Ball

BREZALIEVA EvaBULSILVER

IKROMOVA TakhminaUZBBRONZE

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Clubs

ONOPRIIENKO ViktoriiaUKRSILVER

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERBRONZE

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Ribbon

BREZALIEVA EvaBULSILVER

IKROMOVA TakhminaUZBBRONZE

ISRAELISRGOLDSENIORS -  Group - Hoops5

CHINACHNSILVER

UKRAINEUKRBRONZE

ISRAELISRGOLDSENIORS -  Group - Ribbons3Balls2

CHINACHNSILVER

AZERBAIJANAZEBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medals Standing

Order
Rank

by
TotalG

Individual
NOC

S B Total G BS Total

Group

B TotalG S

Team

S B

Total

TotalG

1 BUL - Bulgaria 4 2 2 8 14 82 2

2 ISR - Israel =22 31 2 31

3 CHN - China =21 32 1 32

4 GER - Germany 1 1 2 =31 21

5 ITA - Italy 2 2 =322

6 UKR - Ukraine 1 1 =311 21 1

7 AZE - Azerbaijan =322 22

7 UZB - Uzbekistan 2 2 =322

Total: 5 5 5 15 33 93 8 88 24
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

AZE AZERBAIJAN

34694AGHALARZADE Gullu X

37876ALIMURADOVA Laman X X

49852ALIYEVA Kamilla X X

21986HUMMATOVA Zeynab X X

32455LUZAN Yelyzaveta X X

30155SOROKINA Darya X

BUL BULGARIA

49700IVANOVA Sofia X X

51668PETROVA Kamelia X X

42947STOYANOV Rachel X X

49396TOMOVA Radina X X

20213TRASHLIEVA Zhenina X X

CHN CHINA

55603DING Xinyi X

47278GUO Qiqi X X

37912HAO Ting X X

35888HUANG Zhangjiayang X

55602PU Yanzhu X X

45103WANG Lanjing X X

ESP SPAIN

46691ARNAU CAMARENA Ana X

46694BERGUA NAVALES Ines X X

46695MARQUEZ Valeria X

48517MARTINEZ Mireia X X

46693PEREZ FOS Patricia X X

47597SOLAUN Salma X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

FRA FRANCE

46490CABURET Eleonore X X

51598DELAINE Emma X X

35700INAHO Manelle X X

35716JOSEPH-NOEL Celia X

47799LAVIT Justine X X

38076VILARINO Lozea X

GEO GEORGIA

43785BEJIASHVILI Ana X X

32307KUPUNIA Mariam X X

47163MESKHI Magdalena X

50035RAGIMOVA Darya X X

38026TCHKOIDZE Ana X

52454TSKHOMARIA Mariam X X

HUN HUNGARY

51785JURCA Lilla X X

51770KAJNER Gyongyvirag X

47056MESZAROS Mandula Virag X X

57872PESTI Dalma X

51775SZABADOS Dora X X

47044URBAN-SZABO Monika X X

ISR ISRAEL

48023BAKANOV Shani X X

51881BANCHUK Eliza X

50899FRIEDMANN Adar X

38247PARITZKI Romi X X

42868SHAHAM Ofir X X

38473SVERTSOV Diana X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

JPN JAPAN

38527IMAOKA Rina X

38510INAKI Rinako X X

57822NISHIMOTO Megumi X X

28519SUZUKI Ayuka X X

48132TAGUCHI Hisano X

31810TAKENAKA Nanami X X

POL POLAND

38094GORSKA Milena X X

44796PRZYBYLSKA Madoka X X

37845ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata X X

46886SZEWCZUK Magdalena X X

46879WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia X X

TUR TÜRKIYE

52438AKCAKANAT Ipek X X

50856ALAS Isil X X

47501GUNES Yeliz X X

58630KOCAMAZ Neriman Aleyna X X

55569SERT Melisa X X

UKR UKRAINE

54435AZZA Yelyzaveta X

43798BAIEVA Diana X X

37750DUDA Daryna X

32122MELESHCHUK Yeva X X

22798VOZNYAK Anastasiya X X

36527VYSOCHANSKA Mariia X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

USA UNITED STATES

43317CONNOR Isabelle X X

47855MERKULOVA Daria X

44772PETKOVA Gergana X

55673SAKHNOV Katrine X X

53278SAVERINO Karolina X X

53276STARKMAN Hana X X

UZB UZBEKISTAN

57988DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona X

35145DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza X X

35514FETISOVA Ekaterina X X

47455ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu X X

47455ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu X X

51846SADIKOVA Irodakhon X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 21st April 10:15

1 TOSIC Masa SRB X
2 LYTRA Panagiota GRE X
3 GOZALOVA Alina AZE X
4 NG Joe Ee MAS X
5 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE X
6 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO X
7 SOSTAKAITE Fausta LTU X
8 HEICHEL Emilia POL X
9 HA Sulee KOR X

10 KATZ Adi Asya ISR X
11 GRUENIGER Lauren SUI X
12 MUNITS Daniela ISR X
13 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO X
14 WANG Zilu CHN X
15 KRASOVEC Brigita SLO X
16 ZHANG Yuyuan CHN X
17 SOBEIH Amina EGY X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 21st April 11:06

1 TOSIC Masa SRB X
2 LYTRA Panagiota GRE X
3 GOZALOVA Alina AZE X
4 NG Joe Ee MAS X
5 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE X
6 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO X
7 SOSTAKAITE Fausta LTU X
8 HEICHEL Emilia POL X
9 HA Sulee KOR X

10 KATZ Adi Asya ISR X
11 GRUENIGER Lauren SUI X
12 MUNITS Daniela ISR X
13 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO X
14 WANG Zilu CHN X
15 KRASOVEC Brigita SLO X
16 ZHANG Yuyuan CHN X
17 SOBEIH Amina EGY X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 21st April 12:10

1 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ X
2 VASILJEVA Nikola LAT X
3 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ X
4 BAUTISTA Alba ESP X
5 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta MNE X
6 BEREZINA Polina ESP X
7 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA X
8 VERDES Andreea ROU X
9 LABADAN Breanna PHI X

10 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU X
11 GOMES Luana ANG X
12 SOMAN Ananya IND X
13 SAMBOL Lana CRO X
14 STURMILOVA Veronica MDA X
15 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
16 DARGEL Melanie GER X
17 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL X
18 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER X
19 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 21st April 13:07

1 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ X
2 VASILJEVA Nikola LAT X
3 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ X
4 BAUTISTA Alba ESP X
5 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta MNE X
6 BEREZINA Polina ESP X
7 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA X
8 VERDES Andreea ROU X
9 LABADAN Breanna PHI X

10 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU X
11 GOMES Luana ANG X
12 SOMAN Ananya IND X
13 SAMBOL Lana CRO X
14 STURMILOVA Veronica MDA X
15 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
16 DARGEL Melanie GER X
17 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL X
18 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER X
19 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 21st April 15:00

1 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS X
2 MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
3 MIQUEL Berta AND X
4 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB X
5 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
6 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina UZB X
7 FOSTER Erica USA X
8 JAMIL Elisabeth FIN X
9 JUAREZ Ledia MEX X

10 KARIKA Polina UKR X
11 MALPICA Marina MEX X
12 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR X
13 AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra ITA X
14 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
15 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA X
16 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN X
17 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X
18 YAMADA Aino JPN X
19 KARBANOV Helene FRA X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 21st April 15:57

1 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS X
2 MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
3 MIQUEL Berta AND X
4 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB X
5 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
6 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina UZB X
7 FOSTER Erica USA X
8 JAMIL Elisabeth FIN X
9 JUAREZ Ledia MEX X

10 KARIKA Polina UKR X
11 MALPICA Marina MEX X
12 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR X
13 AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra ITA X
14 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
15 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA X
16 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN X
17 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X
18 YAMADA Aino JPN X
19 KARBANOV Helene FRA X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 21st April 17:40

1 SPAIN ESP X
2 UNITED STATES USA X
3 CHINA CHN X
4 UZBEKISTAN UZB X
5 GEORGIA GEO X
6 BULGARIA BUL X
7 AZERBAIJAN AZE X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 21st April 18:30

1 TÜRKIYE TUR X
2 JAPAN JPN X
3 POLAND POL X
4 ISRAEL ISR X
5 FRANCE FRA X
6 UKRAINE UKR X
7 HUNGARY HUN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 3
Starts at 22nd April 10:00

1 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ X
2 VASILJEVA Nikola LAT X
3 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ X
4 BAUTISTA Alba ESP X
5 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta MNE X
6 BEREZINA Polina ESP X
7 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA X
8 VERDES Andreea ROU X
9 LABADAN Breanna PHI X

10 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU X
11 GOMES Luana ANG X
12 SOMAN Ananya IND X
13 SAMBOL Lana CRO X
14 STURMILOVA Veronica MDA X
15 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
16 DARGEL Melanie GER X
17 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL X
18 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER X
19 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 4
Starts at 22nd April 10:57

1 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ X
2 VASILJEVA Nikola LAT X
3 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ X
4 BAUTISTA Alba ESP X
5 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta MNE X
6 BEREZINA Polina ESP X
7 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA X
8 VERDES Andreea ROU X
9 LABADAN Breanna PHI X

10 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU X
11 GOMES Luana ANG X
12 SOMAN Ananya IND X
13 SAMBOL Lana CRO X
14 STURMILOVA Veronica MDA X
15 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
16 DARGEL Melanie GER X
17 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL X
18 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER X
19 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 3
Starts at 22nd April 12:04

1 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS X
2 MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
3 MIQUEL Berta AND X
4 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB X
5 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
6 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina UZB X
7 FOSTER Erica USA X
8 JAMIL Elisabeth FIN X
9 JUAREZ Ledia MEX X

10 KARIKA Polina UKR X
11 MALPICA Marina MEX X
12 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR X
13 AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra ITA X
14 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
15 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA X
16 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN X
17 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X
18 YAMADA Aino JPN X
19 KARBANOV Helene FRA X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 4
Starts at 22nd April 13:01

1 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS X
2 MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
3 MIQUEL Berta AND X
4 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB X
5 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
6 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina UZB X
7 FOSTER Erica USA X
8 JAMIL Elisabeth FIN X
9 JUAREZ Ledia MEX X

10 KARIKA Polina UKR X
11 MALPICA Marina MEX X
12 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR X
13 AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra ITA X
14 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
15 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA X
16 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN X
17 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X
18 YAMADA Aino JPN X
19 KARBANOV Helene FRA X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 3
Starts at 22nd April 15:00

1 TOSIC Masa SRB X
2 LYTRA Panagiota GRE X
3 GOZALOVA Alina AZE X
4 NG Joe Ee MAS X
5 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE X
6 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO X
7 SOSTAKAITE Fausta LTU X
8 HEICHEL Emilia POL X
9 HA Sulee KOR X

10 KATZ Adi Asya ISR X
11 GRUENIGER Lauren SUI X
12 MUNITS Daniela ISR X
13 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO X
14 WANG Zilu CHN X
15 KRASOVEC Brigita SLO X
16 ZHANG Yuyuan CHN X
17 SOBEIH Amina EGY X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 4
Starts at 22nd April 15:51

1 TOSIC Masa SRB X
2 LYTRA Panagiota GRE X
3 GOZALOVA Alina AZE X
4 NG Joe Ee MAS X
5 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE X
6 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO X
7 SOSTAKAITE Fausta LTU X
8 HEICHEL Emilia POL X
9 HA Sulee KOR X

10 KATZ Adi Asya ISR X
11 GRUENIGER Lauren SUI X
12 MUNITS Daniela ISR X
13 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO X
14 WANG Zilu CHN X
15 KRASOVEC Brigita SLO X
16 ZHANG Yuyuan CHN X
17 SOBEIH Amina EGY X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 22nd April 17:40

1 TÜRKIYE TUR X
2 JAPAN JPN X
3 POLAND POL X
4 ISRAEL ISR X
5 FRANCE FRA X
6 UKRAINE UKR X
7 HUNGARY HUN X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 22nd April 18:25

1 SPAIN ESP X
2 UNITED STATES USA X
3 CHINA CHN X
4 UZBEKISTAN UZB X
5 GEORGIA GEO X
6 BULGARIA BUL X
7 AZERBAIJAN AZE X

LEGEND
Ribbon Clubs Ball Hoop

3 Ribbons & 2 Balls 5 Hoops
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

FIG TDPETROVA MIHAYLOVA Maria

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA DB1 SUTER Orane SUI
DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa Ivanova BUL DB2 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
DA1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR DA1 DAVIDOV Regina ISR
DA2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA DA2 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB
A1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX A1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
A2 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina KAZ A2 CHA Shangeun KOR
A3 NIKITINA Tatjana LAT A3 HALMU Delia AUS
A4 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP A4 MELLO QUEIROZ Monika BRA
E1 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA E1 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB
E2 ROSTOM Sara EGY E2 LIM Wen Chean MAS
E3 CHERKASENKO Evgeniya GER E3 SAKAMOTO Aiko JPN
E4 MROZINSKA Anna POL E4 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
L1 CIPKIENE Erika LTU L1 CIPKIENE Erika LTU
L2 KOROTKOVA Natalia FIN L2 KOROTKOVA Natalia FIN
T VILLALTA Yainet CUB T KULKARNI Sadichchha IND
RJ IEROMINA Nataliia UKR RJ DAVIDOV Regina ISR
R PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU R PACHTA Maria GRE

LEGEND
Hoop Ball
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

FIG TDPETROVA MIHAYLOVA Maria

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 SUTER Orane SUI DB1 DAVIDOV Regina ISR
DB2 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA DB2 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
DA1 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA DA1 FILIPOVA Filipa Ivanova BUL
DA2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA DA2 NICOLAEVA Maria MDA
A1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR A1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
A2 KOROTKOVA Natalia FIN A2 PACHTA Maria GRE
A3 ROSTOM Sara EGY A3 CIPKIENE Erika LTU
A4 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN A4 CHERKASENKO Evgeniya GER
E1 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB E1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
E2 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU E2 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
E3 RODE Mojca SLO E3 SAKAMOTO Aiko JPN
E4 LIM Wen Chean MAS E4 HALMU Delia AUS
L1 MROZINSKA Anna POL L1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
L2 MELLO QUEIROZ Monika BRA L2 MELLO QUEIROZ Monika BRA
T FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB T CHA Shangeun KOR
RJ ALIPRANDI Elena ITA RJ FILIPOVA Filipa Ivanova BUL
R NIKITINA Tatjana LAT R YESSIKOVA Yekaterina KAZ

LEGEND
Clubs Ribbon
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Judges Assignment

FIG TDPETROVA MIHAYLOVA Maria

Function Name NOC Code
DB1 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR
DB2 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE
DA1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
DA2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP
A1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
A2 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
A3 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
A4 SAKAMOTO Aiko JPN
E1 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR
E2 MUMINOVA Gyozal UZB
E3 FAN Ming CHN
E4 GYULAI Eva Viktoria HUN
L1 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU
L2 TODOROVA Hristiana BUL
T NICOLAEVA Maria MDA
RJ IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
R1 MROZINSKA Anna POL

LEGEND
5 Hoops
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Judges Assignment

FIG TDPETROVA MIHAYLOVA Maria

Function Name NOC Code
DB1 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR
DB2 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE
DA1 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
DA2 TODOROVA Hristiana BUL
A1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
A2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
A3 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
A4 GYULAI Eva Viktoria HUN
E1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
E2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP
E3 MUMINOVA Gyozal UZB
E4 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR
L1 SAKAMOTO Aiko JPN
L2 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB
T CHA Shangeun KOR
RJ IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
R1 FAN Ming CHN

LEGEND
3 Ribbons & 2 Balls
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 BUL 133.800NIKOLOVA Stiliana 35.650

8.100

1

-0.0519.4

8.200 831.050

15.4 8.000 -0.05

7.700 8.250 1

17.0

33.650

0.008.400 8.450 -0.30

18.100

17.2

33.450

2 ITA 129.700RAFFAELI Sofia 34.400

8.300

2

0.0018.0

8.100 133.150

17.4 8.050 0.00

7.700 8.200 2

16.7

33.350

0.008.450 8.200 0.00

147.600

13.0

28.800

3 BUL 126.300BREZALIEVA Eva 33.900

8.050

3

0.0018.0

7.850 631.800

15.8 8.050 0.00

7.950 7.850 8

14.8

30.550

0.007.900 8.100 0.00

47.450

14.5

30.050

4 GER 124.900VARFOLOMEEV Darja 33.700

7.800

5

-0.0517.7

8.250 332.400

16.4 7.900 -0.05

8.150 8.150 3

15.7

31.900

0.008.050 7.450 0.00

247.050

12.4

26.900

5 UZB 124.900IKROMOVA Takhmina 30.150

7.550

20

0.0015.4

7.200 232.900

16.6 8.100 0.00

8.200 8.200 5

14.8

31.200

0.008.200 8.150 0.00

37.900

14.6

30.650

6 UKR 124.550ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 33.800

7.900

4

0.0017.9

8.000 1330.050

! 14.2 7.850 0.00

8.000 7.550 4

15.7

31.600

0.008.350 8.050 0.00

107.450

13.6

29.100

7 ISR 123.300KATZ Adi Asya 32.200

7.950

9

-0.0516.3

8.000 731.450

15.6 7.900 0.00

7.950 7.500 14

14.5

29.900

0.007.900 8.000 -0.05

58.000

13.8

29.750

8 AZE 122.050AGHAMIROVA Zohra 29.750

7.800

26

0.00! 14.2

7.750 432.000

16.1 8.100 -0.05

7.850 7.950 6

! 14.8

30.900

0.008.150 7.450 -0.30

96.950

15.3

29.400

9 UZB 121.950RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 31.500

7.500

11

0.0016.5

7.500 1629.650

14.4 7.700 0.00

7.550 7.950 13

14.5

30.050

0.007.600 7.850 0.00

27.800

15.1

30.750

10 HUN 121.750PIGNICZKI Fanni 32.400

7.950

8

-0.0516.7

7.800 531.950

16.2 7.850 -0.05

7.950 7.200 16

14.7

29.700

0.007.800 7.600 0.00

196.600

13.5

27.700

11 MEX 120.900MALPICA Marina 31.650

8.000

10

-0.1015.7

8.050 1829.550

13.8 7.800 0.00

7.950 7.600 12

14.5

30.100

0.008.000 8.050 0.00

87.850

13.7

29.600
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 SLO 120.050VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.450

7.700

30

-0.0514.4

7.400 1230.150

14.4 7.800 -0.05

8.000 8.100 7

14.7

30.750

0.007.950 8.200 -0.05

78.150

! 13.4

29.700

13 ESP 119.050BAUTISTA Alba 31.200

7.650

12

-0.0516.0

7.600 1130.550

15.1 7.800 -0.05

7.700 6.900 23

14.3

28.600

0.007.400 7.600 -0.05

167.550

13.6

28.700

14 GRE 118.250LYTRA Panagiota 30.800

7.250

13

0.0015.9

7.650 1530.000

15.0 7.400 0.00

7.600 7.400 22

13.4

28.600

-0.057.850 7.650 0.00

137.700

13.5

28.850

15 ESP 117.550BEREZINA Polina 32.750

7.950

7

-0.0517.0

7.850 2228.850

14.0 7.600 -0.05

7.300 7.100 26

13.3

27.900

0.007.500 7.700 0.00

187.450

12.9

28.050

16 GER 117.300DARGEL Melanie 30.000

7.500

23

0.0014.9

7.600 2728.250

13.0 7.500 0.00

7.750 7.950 10

14.6

30.150

0.007.600 7.700 0.00

127.500

13.7

28.900

17 KAZ 117.250PARFILOVA Milana 30.650

7.450

17

0.0015.4

7.800 1929.350

14.5 7.400 0.00

7.450 7.450 20

14.1

28.950

0.007.400 7.450 0.00

177.650

13.2

28.300

18 ITA 116.300AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra 30.700

7.450

14

-0.0515.6

7.700 3227.600

12.4 7.500 0.00

7.700 7.850 9

15.0

30.500

-0.057.700 7.750 -0.05

217.400

12.4

27.500

19 ROU 116.250VERDES Andreea 30.700

7.600

16

-0.0515.7

7.450 2428.400

13.0 7.700 -0.05

7.750 7.950 15

14.3

29.800

0.007.550 7.800 0.00

227.750

11.8

27.350

20 UKR 115.200KARIKA Polina 30.700

7.650

15

0.0015.5

7.550 2029.100

14.2 7.600 0.00

7.300 7.500 18

14.0

29.100

0.007.600 7.100 0.00

296.800

12.4

26.300

21 USA 115.200GRISKENAS Evita 30.300

7.850

19

-0.1015.0

7.550 1729.600

14.3 7.750 0.00

7.550 6.950 25

13.4

27.950

0.007.600 7.600 0.00

236.550

13.2

27.350

22 CHN 114.100WANG Zilu 30.450

7.900

18

0.0015.3

7.250 3027.850

12.5 7.800 0.00

7.550 6.350 34

13.3

27.000

0.007.350 8.050 0.00

157.450

13.3

28.800

RG_SEN_000307 1.0 Report Created SAT 22 Apr 2023 16:30 by SmartScoring  6Page 2 /



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

23 ROU 113.800DRAGAN Annaliese 28.700

7.400

32

0.0014.0

7.300 2828.200

12.6 7.750 0.00

7.850 6.950 32

12.9

27.150

0.007.300 7.700 0.00

67.750

14.3

29.750

24 ISR 113.500MUNITS Daniela 29.750

7.350

27

0.0015.2

7.200 1430.000

14.8 7.600 0.00

7.600 7.200 17

14.7

29.600

0.007.700 6.800 -0.65

426.700

11.3

24.150

25 FRA 113.200KARBANOV Helene 28.350

7.000

34

-0.3015.4

6.250 1030.850

15.5 7.750 0.00

7.600 6.450 39

13.2

26.400

0.006.750 7.800 -0.05

207.550

12.3

27.600

26 KAZ 112.000ZHAILAUOVA Erika 29.600

6.500

29

0.0015.3

7.800 2528.400

13.4 7.350 0.00

7.650 7.700 27

12.9

27.600

0.007.000 7.250 0.00

286.950

12.2

26.400

27 AZE 112.000GOZALOVA Alina 27.300

6.550

39

-0.0513.8

7.000 930.950

15.6 7.700 0.00

7.650 7.150 33

12.3

27.100

0.007.650 7.200 0.00

276.850

12.6

26.650

28 HUN 110.700WIESNER Hanna Panna 29.800

7.300

25

-0.1014.9

7.700 2128.950

13.6 7.700 -0.05

7.700 7.750 11

14.4

30.100

0.007.950 6.850 -0.60

515.600

10.0

21.850

29 AUS 110.650KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra 30.000

7.400

22

0.0014.9

7.700 2328.700

14.1 7.600 0.00

7.000 7.400 37

11.8

26.600

0.007.400 7.500 -0.05

377.200

10.7

25.350

30 ITA 109.950BALDASSARRI Milena 30.050

7.700

21

-0.0514.8

7.600 4026.550

11.7 7.500 0.00

7.350 6.300 48

11.9

24.450

-0.606.850 7.900 0.00

117.700

13.3

28.900

31 JPN 109.100YAMADA Aino 28.100

7.400

35

0.0013.2

7.500 3727.150

12.1 7.500 0.00

7.550 7.250 30

12.5

27.200

0.007.450 7.550 0.00

257.300

11.8

26.650

32 POL 109.000HEICHEL Emilia 27.600

7.200

38

-0.4014.3

6.500 3827.050

14.0 7.100 -0.60

6.550 7.650 19

13.6

29.000

0.007.750 7.400 -0.05

387.100

10.9

25.350

33 GEO 108.900ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 26.100

7.200

46

0.0011.9

7.000 3527.250

12.8 7.350 -0.05

7.150 7.700 21

14.0

28.900

0.007.200 7.350 0.00

267.200

12.1

26.650
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

34 BRA 108.450ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 32.950

7.650

6

0.0017.6

7.700 3127.700

12.9 7.750 0.00

7.050 5.250 51

10.6

22.350

0.006.500 7.650 -0.30

367.300

10.8

25.450

35 FIN 107.900JAMIL Elisabeth 29.300

7.400

31

-0.0514.3

7.650 2928.150

13.0 7.600 0.00

7.550 6.900 28

13.3

27.450

0.007.250 7.200 -0.30

476.700

9.4

23.000

36 SUI 107.200GRUENIGER Lauren 26.550

6.600

45

-0.0513.1

6.900 2628.300

13.6 7.300 -0.05

7.450 6.850 40

12.6

26.350

0.006.900 7.100 -0.10

327.100

11.9

26.000

37 LTU 105.850SOSTAKAITE Fausta 27.000

6.950

41

0.0013.8

6.250 4426.250

13.1 7.300 -0.35

6.200 7.100 36

12.4

26.700

0.007.200 7.100 0.00

336.900

11.9

25.900

38 LAT 105.550VASILJEVA Nikola 29.650

7.600

28

0.0014.5

7.550 3427.500

12.7 7.350 -0.05

7.500 7.150 43

11.4

25.500

-0.057.000 7.150 0.00

487.150

8.6

22.900

39 MDA 105.000STURMILOVA Veronica 29.850

7.500

24

-0.0515.2

7.200 4226.550

12.2 7.250 0.00

7.100 6.950 42

12.2

25.700

0.006.550 6.500 0.00

496.700

9.7

22.900

40 CHN 104.950ZHANG Yuyuan 26.900

7.150

42

-0.0512.3

7.500 3926.900

11.8 7.600 0.00

7.500 7.600 29

12.0

27.250

0.007.650 7.050 -0.30

446.450

10.7

23.900

41 CUB 104.850MENDOZA Gretel 27.950

7.250

36

0.0013.3

7.400 4126.550

11.9 7.350 0.00

7.300 6.350 44

12.4

25.400

0.006.650 6.900 0.00

397.150

10.9

24.950

42 USA 103.050FOSTER Erica 27.100

7.200

40

-0.2512.9

7.250 4525.550

11.7 7.400 -0.30

6.750 7.500 24

13.3

28.550

0.007.750 7.050 -0.65

506.050

9.4

21.850

43 PHI 102.100LABADAN Breanna 28.500

7.100

33

0.0014.1

7.300 3327.600

13.1 7.350 0.00

7.150 6.300 52

9.2

22.050

0.006.550 6.800 0.00

437.150

10.0

23.950

44 KOR 101.550HA Sulee 27.750

6.800

37

0.0014.0

6.950 5323.500

11.9 6.350 -0.30

5.550 6.900 47

10.3

24.650

-0.057.500 7.400 0.00

357.050

11.2

25.650
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

45 SLO 101.450KRASOVEC Brigita 26.050

6.650

47

0.0012.8

6.600 3627.200

12.4 7.250 0.00

7.550 6.350 50

10.4

23.700

0.006.950 7.050 0.00

416.850

10.6

24.500

46 MAS 101.250NG Joe Ee 24.850

6.600

51

0.0011.6

6.650 4725.150

11.9 6.800 0.00

6.450 6.450 46

12.2

25.250

0.006.600 7.300 0.00

317.100

11.6

26.000

47 EGY 101.100SOBEIH Amina 23.400

6.300

53

-0.4511.6

5.950 4625.300

12.5 6.800 0.00

6.000 6.800 38

12.8

26.550

0.006.950 7.200 0.00

346.850

11.8

25.850

48 MEX 100.650JUAREZ Ledia 22.750

6.750

54

-0.3511.3

5.050 4824.800

10.3 7.300 0.00

7.200 7.200 35

12.1

26.850

0.007.550 7.400 0.00

307.250

11.6

26.250

49 AND 99.650MIQUEL Berta 26.650

7.200

44

0.0012.4

7.050 5024.500

11.2 7.150 0.00

6.150 6.300 45

12.0

25.400

-0.057.150 6.550 -0.05

466.900

9.7

23.100

50 SRB 99.050TOSIC Masa 25.350

6.050

49

0.0011.9

7.400 5422.900

10.2 6.200 0.00

6.500 7.350 41

11.7

26.050

0.007.000 6.900 0.00

406.950

10.9

24.750

51 ANG 98.100GOMES Luana 25.200

7.200

50

-0.4011.7

6.700 5124.250

10.0 7.400 0.00

6.850 7.400 31

12.2

27.150

-0.107.650 6.900 0.00

536.400

8.2

21.500

52 CRO 95.900SAMBOL Lana 26.650

6.950

43

-0.1012.4

7.400 5224.250

10.4 7.050 0.00

6.800 6.150 53

9.2

21.900

0.006.550 6.950 0.00

457.150

9.0

23.100

53 MNE 94.000LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta 22.250

6.150

55

0.0010.7

5.400 4326.400

11.6 7.400 0.00

7.400 6.850 49

10.3

23.700

-0.106.650 6.950 -0.35

526.750

8.3

21.650

54 IND 84.100SOMAN Ananya 23.450

6.750

52

0.0010.3

6.400 5521.250

7.5 6.800 0.00

6.950 5.900 54

8.7

21.050

0.006.450 5.800 -0.05

546.400

6.2

18.350

RSA DNFDIMITROVA Stephanie 25.800

7.000

48

-0.0512.3

6.550 4924.700

10.5 7.200 -0.05

7.050 DNS

0.00 0.00

DNS

RG_SEN_000307 1.0 Report Created SAT 22 Apr 2023 16:30 by SmartScoring  6Page 5 /



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND HoopBallClubsRibbon

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

All-Around Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code 4 Best E 4 Best A 4 Best DTotal

VARFOLOMEEV Darja 31.6004 GER 124.900

IKROMOVA Takhmina 31.5005 UZB 124.900

KARIKA Polina 29.15020 UKR 115.200

GRISKENAS Evita 28.60021 USA 115.200

ZHAILAUOVA Erika 30.10026 KAZ 112.000

GOZALOVA Alina 28.65027 AZE 112.000

NOTE
Tie break rules
In case of a tie, in points at any place the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest total E-score (4 apparatus) prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest total A-score (4 apparatus) prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest total D-score (4 apparatus) prevails
If there is still a tie, it will not be broken.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLD

RAFFAELI SofiaITASILVER

BREZALIEVA EvaBULBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

1 CHN 70.500CHINA 7.950 1

21.2

37.100

0.007.950 8.100 0.00

17.000

18.3

33.400

2 ISR 67.500ISRAEL 7.950 2

20.0

36.100

0.008.150 7.900 -0.05

36.750

16.8

31.400

3 AZE 65.750AZERBAIJAN 7.200 3

18.7

33.500

0.007.600 7.900 0.00

27.350

17.0

32.250

4 UKR 63.700UKRAINE 6.950 5

18.7

33.150

-0.307.800 7.600 0.00

56.150

16.8

30.550

5 POL 62.250POLAND 6.450 9

17.7

31.200

-0.107.150 7.650 -0.05

46.950

16.5

31.050

6 BUL 61.700BULGARIA 6.800 8

17.1

31.250

-0.307.650 7.650 0.00

66.500

16.3

30.450

7 UZB 61.100UZBEKISTAN 6.800 7

17.6

31.550

0.007.150 7.500 0.00

75.850

16.2

29.550

8 FRA 60.900FRANCE 7.200 6

17.2

31.750

0.007.350 7.500 0.00

95.450

16.2

29.150

9 JPN 58.350JAPAN 6.250 12

15.6

28.950

-0.307.400 7.450 0.00

86.650

15.3

29.400

10 ESP 57.350SPAIN 7.200 4

18.9

33.500

-0.107.500 6.350 -0.65

113.550

14.6

23.850

11 HUN 51.050HUNGARY 6.100 11

16.6

29.700

0.007.000 6.300 -0.35

123.400

12.0

21.350
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

D A Pen.
E Total     Rk.

12 TUR 49.700TÜRKIYE 6.400 13

15.5

28.750

0.006.850 5.550 0.00

134.000

11.4

20.950

13 GEO 48.150GEORGIA 5.000 14

13.4

23.850

-0.305.750 5.900 -0.05

104.750

13.7

24.300

14 USA 47.400UNITED STATES 6.450 10

16.2

29.900

0.007.250 5.850 -0.60

142.150

10.1

17.500

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND 5 Hoops3 Ribbons & 2

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

CHINACHNGOLD

DING XinyiCHN

GUO QiqiCHN

HAO TingCHN

HUANG ZhangjiayangCHN

PU YanzhuCHN

WANG LanjingCHN

ISRAELISRSILVER

BAKANOV ShaniISR

BANCHUK ElizaISR

FRIEDMANN AdarISR

PARITZKI RomiISR

SHAHAM OfirISR

SVERTSOV DianaISR

AZERBAIJANAZEBRONZE

AGHALARZADE GulluAZE

ALIMURADOVA LamanAZE

ALIYEVA KamillaAZE

HUMMATOVA ZeynabAZE

LUZAN YelyzavetaAZE

SOROKINA DaryaAZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.200NIKOLOVA Stiliana 35.65019.41 -0.05BUL Q8.100

8.100RAFFAELI Sofia 34.40018.02 ITA Q8.300

7.850BREZALIEVA Eva 33.90018.03 BUL Q8.050

8.000ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 33.80017.94 UKR Q7.900

8.250VARFOLOMEEV Darja 33.70017.75 -0.05GER Q7.800

7.700ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 32.95017.66 BRA Q7.650

7.850BEREZINA Polina 32.75017.07 -0.05ESP Q7.950

7.800PIGNICZKI Fanni 32.40016.78 -0.05HUN Q7.950

8.000KATZ Adi Asya 32.20016.39 -0.05ISR R17.950

8.050MALPICA Marina 31.65015.710 -0.10MEX R28.000

7.500RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 31.50016.511 UZB R37.500

7.600BAUTISTA Alba 31.20016.012 -0.05ESP 7.650

7.650LYTRA Panagiota 30.80015.913 GRE 7.250

7.700AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra 30.70015.614 -0.05ITA 7.450

7.550KARIKA Polina 30.70015.515 UKR 7.650

7.450VERDES Andreea 30.70015.716 -0.05ROU 7.600

7.800PARFILOVA Milana 30.65015.417 KAZ 7.450

7.250WANG Zilu 30.45015.318 CHN 7.900

7.550GRISKENAS Evita 30.30015.019 -0.10USA 7.850

7.200IKROMOVA Takhmina 30.15015.420 UZB 7.550

7.600BALDASSARRI Milena 30.05014.821 -0.05ITA 7.700

7.700KIROI-BOGATYREVA 30.00014.922 AUS 7.400

7.600DARGEL Melanie 30.00014.923 GER 7.500

7.200STURMILOVA Veronica 29.85015.224 -0.05MDA 7.500

7.700WIESNER Hanna Panna 29.80014.925 -0.10HUN 7.300

7.750AGHAMIROVA Zohra 29.750! 14.226 AZE 7.800

7.200MUNITS Daniela 29.75015.227 ISR 7.350

7.550VASILJEVA Nikola 29.65014.528 LAT 7.600

7.800ZHAILAUOVA Erika 29.60015.329 KAZ 6.500
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.400VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.45014.430 -0.05SLO 7.700

7.650JAMIL Elisabeth 29.30014.331 -0.05FIN 7.400

7.300DRAGAN Annaliese 28.70014.032 ROU 7.400

7.300LABADAN Breanna 28.50014.133 PHI 7.100

6.250KARBANOV Helene 28.35015.434 -0.30FRA 7.000

7.500YAMADA Aino 28.10013.235 JPN 7.400

7.400MENDOZA Gretel 27.95013.336 CUB 7.250

6.950HA Sulee 27.75014.037 KOR 6.800

6.500HEICHEL Emilia 27.60014.338 -0.40POL 7.200

7.000GOZALOVA Alina 27.30013.839 -0.05AZE 6.550

7.250FOSTER Erica 27.10012.940 -0.25USA 7.200

6.250SOSTAKAITE Fausta 27.00013.841 LTU 6.950

7.500ZHANG Yuyuan 26.90012.342 -0.05CHN 7.150

7.400SAMBOL Lana 26.65012.443 -0.10CRO 6.950

7.050MIQUEL Berta 26.65012.444 AND 7.200

6.900GRUENIGER Lauren 26.55013.145 -0.05SUI 6.600

7.000ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 26.10011.946 GEO 7.200

6.600KRASOVEC Brigita 26.05012.847 SLO 6.650

6.550DIMITROVA Stephanie 25.80012.348 -0.05RSA 7.000

7.400TOSIC Masa 25.35011.949 SRB 6.050

6.700GOMES Luana 25.20011.750 -0.40ANG 7.200

6.650NG Joe Ee 24.85011.651 MAS 6.600

6.400SOMAN Ananya 23.45010.352 IND 6.750

5.950SOBEIH Amina 23.40011.653 -0.45EGY 6.300

5.050JUAREZ Ledia 22.75011.354 -0.35MEX 6.750

5.400LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta 22.25010.755 MNE 6.150
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

Hoop

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A 
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be 
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra 7.70014 ITA 30.700

KARIKA Polina 7.55015 UKR 30.700

VERDES Andreea 7.45016 ROU 30.700

KIROI-BOGATYREVA 7.70022 AUS 30.000

DARGEL Melanie 7.60023 GER 30.000

AGHAMIROVA Zohra 7.75026 AZE 29.750

MUNITS Daniela 7.20027 ISR 29.750

SAMBOL Lana 7.40043 CRO 26.650

MIQUEL Berta 7.05044 AND 26.650

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.700RAFFAELI Sofia 33.15017.41 ITA Q8.050

8.200IKROMOVA Takhmina 32.90016.62 UZB Q8.100

8.150VARFOLOMEEV Darja 32.40016.43 -0.05GER Q7.900

7.850AGHAMIROVA Zohra 32.00016.14 -0.05AZE Q8.100

7.950PIGNICZKI Fanni 31.95016.25 -0.05HUN Q7.850

7.950BREZALIEVA Eva 31.80015.86 BUL Q8.050

7.950KATZ Adi Asya 31.45015.67 ISR Q7.900

7.700NIKOLOVA Stiliana 31.05015.48 -0.05BUL Q8.000

7.650GOZALOVA Alina 30.95015.69 AZE R17.700

7.600KARBANOV Helene 30.85015.510 FRA R27.750

7.700BAUTISTA Alba 30.55015.111 -0.05ESP R37.800

8.000VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 30.15014.412 -0.05SLO 7.800

8.000ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 30.050! 14.213 UKR 7.850

7.600MUNITS Daniela 30.00014.814 ISR 7.600

7.600LYTRA Panagiota 30.00015.015 GRE 7.400

7.550RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 29.65014.416 UZB 7.700

7.550GRISKENAS Evita 29.60014.317 USA 7.750

7.950MALPICA Marina 29.55013.818 MEX 7.800

7.450PARFILOVA Milana 29.35014.519 KAZ 7.400

7.300KARIKA Polina 29.10014.220 UKR 7.600

7.700WIESNER Hanna Panna 28.95013.621 -0.05HUN 7.700

7.300BEREZINA Polina 28.85014.022 -0.05ESP 7.600

7.000KIROI-BOGATYREVA 28.70014.123 AUS 7.600

7.750VERDES Andreea 28.40013.024 -0.05ROU 7.700

7.650ZHAILAUOVA Erika 28.40013.425 KAZ 7.350

7.450GRUENIGER Lauren 28.30013.626 -0.05SUI 7.300

7.750DARGEL Melanie 28.25013.027 GER 7.500

7.850DRAGAN Annaliese 28.20012.628 ROU 7.750

7.550JAMIL Elisabeth 28.15013.029 FIN 7.600
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.550WANG Zilu 27.85012.530 CHN 7.800

7.050ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 27.70012.931 BRA 7.750

7.700AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra 27.60012.432 ITA 7.500

7.150LABADAN Breanna 27.60013.133 PHI 7.350

7.500VASILJEVA Nikola 27.50012.734 -0.05LAT 7.350

7.150ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 27.25012.835 -0.05GEO 7.350

7.550KRASOVEC Brigita 27.20012.436 SLO 7.250

7.550YAMADA Aino 27.15012.137 JPN 7.500

6.550HEICHEL Emilia 27.05014.038 -0.60POL 7.100

7.500ZHANG Yuyuan 26.90011.839 CHN 7.600

7.350BALDASSARRI Milena 26.55011.740 ITA 7.500

7.300MENDOZA Gretel 26.55011.941 CUB 7.350

7.100STURMILOVA Veronica 26.55012.242 MDA 7.250

7.400LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta 26.40011.643 MNE 7.400

6.200SOSTAKAITE Fausta 26.25013.144 -0.35LTU 7.300

6.750FOSTER Erica 25.55011.745 -0.30USA 7.400

6.000SOBEIH Amina 25.30012.546 EGY 6.800

6.450NG Joe Ee 25.15011.947 MAS 6.800

7.200JUAREZ Ledia 24.80010.348 MEX 7.300

7.050DIMITROVA Stephanie 24.70010.549 -0.05RSA 7.200

6.150MIQUEL Berta 24.50011.250 AND 7.150

6.850GOMES Luana 24.25010.051 ANG 7.400

6.800SAMBOL Lana 24.25010.452 CRO 7.050

5.550HA Sulee 23.50011.953 -0.30KOR 6.350

6.500TOSIC Masa 22.90010.254 SRB 6.200

6.950SOMAN Ananya 21.2507.555 IND 6.800

GRYW1APBA-------------QUAL--------_C73A 1.0 Report Created FRI 21 Apr 2023 16:35 by SmartScoring  3Page 2 /



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

Ball

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A 
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be 
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

7.600MUNITS Daniela 7.60014 ISR 30.000

7.400LYTRA Panagiota 7.60015 GRE 30.000

VERDES Andreea 7.75024 ROU 28.400

ZHAILAUOVA Erika 7.65025 KAZ 28.400

AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra 7.70032 ITA 27.600

LABADAN Breanna 7.15033 PHI 27.600

BALDASSARRI Milena 7.35040 ITA 26.550

MENDOZA Gretel 7.30041 CUB 26.550

STURMILOVA Veronica 7.10042 MDA 26.550

GOMES Luana 6.85051 ANG 24.250

SAMBOL Lana 6.80052 CRO 24.250

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

RG_SEN_000313 1.0 Report Created FRI 21 Apr 2023 16:36 by SmartScoring  1Page 1 /



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.250NIKOLOVA Stiliana 33.65017.01 BUL Q8.400

8.200RAFFAELI Sofia 33.35016.72 ITA Q8.450

8.150VARFOLOMEEV Darja 31.90015.73 GER Q8.050

7.550ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 31.60015.74 UKR Q8.350

8.200IKROMOVA Takhmina 31.20014.85 UZB Q8.200

7.950AGHAMIROVA Zohra 30.900! 14.86 AZE Q8.150

8.100VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 30.75014.77 SLO Q7.950

7.850BREZALIEVA Eva 30.55014.88 BUL Q7.900

7.850AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra 30.50015.09 -0.05ITA R17.700

7.950DARGEL Melanie 30.15014.610 GER R27.600

7.750WIESNER Hanna Panna 30.10014.411 HUN R37.950

7.600MALPICA Marina 30.10014.512 MEX 8.000

7.950RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 30.05014.513 UZB 7.600

7.500KATZ Adi Asya 29.90014.514 ISR 7.900

7.950VERDES Andreea 29.80014.315 ROU 7.550

7.200PIGNICZKI Fanni 29.70014.716 HUN 7.800

7.200MUNITS Daniela 29.60014.717 ISR 7.700

7.500KARIKA Polina 29.10014.018 UKR 7.600

7.650HEICHEL Emilia 29.00013.619 POL 7.750

7.450PARFILOVA Milana 28.95014.120 KAZ 7.400

7.700ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 28.90014.021 GEO 7.200

7.400LYTRA Panagiota 28.60013.422 -0.05GRE 7.850

6.900BAUTISTA Alba 28.60014.323 ESP 7.400

7.500FOSTER Erica 28.55013.324 USA 7.750

6.950GRISKENAS Evita 27.95013.425 USA 7.600

7.100BEREZINA Polina 27.90013.326 ESP 7.500

7.700ZHAILAUOVA Erika 27.60012.927 KAZ 7.000

6.900JAMIL Elisabeth 27.45013.328 FIN 7.250

7.600ZHANG Yuyuan 27.25012.029 CHN 7.650

GRYW1APCL-------------QUAL--------_C73A 1.0 Report Created SAT 22 Apr 2023 16:25 by SmartScoring  3Page 1 /



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.250YAMADA Aino 27.20012.530 JPN 7.450

7.400GOMES Luana 27.15012.231 -0.10ANG 7.650

6.950DRAGAN Annaliese 27.15012.932 ROU 7.300

7.150GOZALOVA Alina 27.10012.333 AZE 7.650

6.350WANG Zilu 27.00013.334 CHN 7.350

7.200JUAREZ Ledia 26.85012.135 MEX 7.550

7.100SOSTAKAITE Fausta 26.70012.436 LTU 7.200

7.400KIROI-BOGATYREVA 26.60011.837 AUS 7.400

6.800SOBEIH Amina 26.55012.838 EGY 6.950

6.450KARBANOV Helene 26.40013.239 FRA 6.750

6.850GRUENIGER Lauren 26.35012.640 SUI 6.900

7.350TOSIC Masa 26.05011.741 SRB 7.000

6.950STURMILOVA Veronica 25.70012.242 MDA 6.550

7.150VASILJEVA Nikola 25.50011.443 -0.05LAT 7.000

6.350MENDOZA Gretel 25.40012.444 CUB 6.650

6.300MIQUEL Berta 25.40012.045 -0.05AND 7.150

6.450NG Joe Ee 25.25012.246 MAS 6.600

6.900HA Sulee 24.65010.347 -0.05KOR 7.500

6.300BALDASSARRI Milena 24.45011.948 -0.60ITA 6.850

6.850LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta 23.70010.349 -0.10MNE 6.650

6.350KRASOVEC Brigita 23.70010.450 SLO 6.950

5.250ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 22.35010.651 BRA 6.500

6.300LABADAN Breanna 22.0509.252 PHI 6.550

6.150SAMBOL Lana 21.9009.253 CRO 6.550

5.900SOMAN Ananya 21.0508.754 IND 6.450

0.000DIMITROVA Stephanie DNSRSA

GRYW1APCL-------------QUAL--------_C73A 1.0 Report Created SAT 22 Apr 2023 16:25 by SmartScoring  3Page 2 /



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A 
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be 
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

WIESNER Hanna Panna 7.75011 HUN 30.100

MALPICA Marina 7.60012 MEX 30.100

LYTRA Panagiota 7.40022 GRE 28.600

BAUTISTA Alba 6.90023 ESP 28.600

GOMES Luana 7.40031 ANG 27.150

DRAGAN Annaliese 6.95032 ROU 27.150

MENDOZA Gretel 6.35044 CUB 25.400

MIQUEL Berta 6.30045 AND 25.400

LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta 6.85049 MNE 23.700

KRASOVEC Brigita 6.35050 SLO 23.700

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.100NIKOLOVA Stiliana 33.45017.21 -0.30BUL Q8.450

7.800RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 30.75015.12 UZB Q7.850

7.900IKROMOVA Takhmina 30.65014.63 UZB Q8.150

7.450BREZALIEVA Eva 30.05014.54 BUL Q8.100

8.000KATZ Adi Asya 29.75013.85 -0.05ISR Q8.000

7.750DRAGAN Annaliese 29.75014.36 ROU Q7.700

8.150VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.700! 13.47 -0.05SLO Q8.200

7.850MALPICA Marina 29.60013.78 MEX Q8.050

6.950AGHAMIROVA Zohra 29.40015.39 -0.30AZE R17.450

7.450ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 29.10013.610 UKR R28.050

7.700BALDASSARRI Milena 28.90013.311 ITA R37.900

7.500DARGEL Melanie 28.90013.712 GER 7.700

7.700LYTRA Panagiota 28.85013.513 GRE 7.650

7.600RAFFAELI Sofia 28.80013.014 ITA 8.200

7.450WANG Zilu 28.80013.315 CHN 8.050

7.550BAUTISTA Alba 28.70013.616 -0.05ESP 7.600

7.650PARFILOVA Milana 28.30013.217 KAZ 7.450

7.450BEREZINA Polina 28.05012.918 ESP 7.700

6.600PIGNICZKI Fanni 27.70013.519 HUN 7.600

7.550KARBANOV Helene 27.60012.320 -0.05FRA 7.800

7.400AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra 27.50012.421 -0.05ITA 7.750

7.750VERDES Andreea 27.35011.822 ROU 7.800

6.550GRISKENAS Evita 27.35013.223 USA 7.600

7.050VARFOLOMEEV Darja 26.90012.424 GER 7.450

7.300YAMADA Aino 26.65011.825 JPN 7.550

7.200ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 26.65012.126 GEO 7.350

6.850GOZALOVA Alina 26.65012.627 AZE 7.200

6.950ZHAILAUOVA Erika 26.40012.228 KAZ 7.250

6.800KARIKA Polina 26.30012.429 UKR 7.100
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.250JUAREZ Ledia 26.25011.630 MEX 7.400

7.100NG Joe Ee 26.00011.631 MAS 7.300

7.100GRUENIGER Lauren 26.00011.932 -0.10SUI 7.100

6.900SOSTAKAITE Fausta 25.90011.933 LTU 7.100

6.850SOBEIH Amina 25.85011.834 EGY 7.200

7.050HA Sulee 25.65011.235 KOR 7.400

7.300ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 25.45010.836 -0.30BRA 7.650

7.200KIROI-BOGATYREVA 25.35010.737 -0.05AUS 7.500

7.100HEICHEL Emilia 25.35010.938 -0.05POL 7.400

7.150MENDOZA Gretel 24.95010.939 CUB 6.900

6.950TOSIC Masa 24.75010.940 SRB 6.900

6.850KRASOVEC Brigita 24.50010.641 SLO 7.050

6.700MUNITS Daniela 24.15011.342 -0.65ISR 6.800

7.150LABADAN Breanna 23.95010.043 PHI 6.800

6.450ZHANG Yuyuan 23.90010.744 -0.30CHN 7.050

7.150SAMBOL Lana 23.1009.045 CRO 6.950

6.900MIQUEL Berta 23.1009.746 -0.05AND 6.550

6.700JAMIL Elisabeth 23.0009.447 -0.30FIN 7.200

7.150VASILJEVA Nikola 22.9008.648 LAT 7.150

6.700STURMILOVA Veronica 22.9009.749 MDA 6.500

6.050FOSTER Erica 21.8509.450 -0.65USA 7.050

5.600WIESNER Hanna Panna 21.85010.051 -0.60HUN 6.850

6.750LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta 21.6508.352 -0.35MNE 6.950

6.400GOMES Luana 21.5008.253 ANG 6.900

6.400SOMAN Ananya 18.3506.254 -0.05IND 5.800

0.000DIMITROVA Stephanie DNSRSA
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

Ribbon

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A 
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be 
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

KATZ Adi Asya 8.0005 ISR 29.750

DRAGAN Annaliese 7.7506 ROU 29.750

BALDASSARRI Milena 7.70011 ITA 28.900

DARGEL Melanie 7.50012 GER 28.900

RAFFAELI Sofia 7.60014 ITA 28.800

WANG Zilu 7.45015 CHN 28.800

VERDES Andreea 7.75022 ROU 27.350

GRISKENAS Evita 6.55023 USA 27.350

YAMADA Aino 7.30025 JPN 26.650

ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 7.20026 GEO 26.650

GOZALOVA Alina 6.85027 AZE 26.650

7.300NG Joe Ee 7.10031 MAS 26.000

7.100GRUENIGER Lauren 7.10032 SUI 26.000

KIROI-BOGATYREVA 7.20037 AUS 25.350

HEICHEL Emilia 7.10038 POL 25.350

SAMBOL Lana 7.15045 CRO 23.100

MIQUEL Berta 6.90046 AND 23.100

VASILJEVA Nikola 7.15048 LAT 22.900

STURMILOVA Veronica 6.70049 MDA 22.900

FOSTER Erica 6.05050 USA 21.850

WIESNER Hanna Panna 5.60051 HUN 21.850

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.950CHINA 37.10021.21 CHN Q7.950

7.950ISRAEL 36.10020.02 ISR Q8.150

7.200AZERBAIJAN 33.50018.73 AZE Q7.600

7.200SPAIN 33.50018.94 -0.10ESP Q7.500

6.950UKRAINE 33.15018.75 -0.30UKR Q7.800

7.200FRANCE 31.75017.26 FRA Q7.350

6.800UZBEKISTAN 31.55017.67 UZB Q7.150

6.800BULGARIA 31.25017.18 -0.30BUL Q7.650

6.450POLAND 31.20017.79 -0.10POL R17.150

6.450UNITED STATES 29.90016.210 USA R27.250

6.100HUNGARY 29.70016.611 HUN R37.000

6.250JAPAN 28.95015.612 -0.30JPN 7.400

6.400TÜRKIYE 28.75015.513 TUR 6.850

5.000GEORGIA 23.85013.414 -0.30GEO 5.750

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A 
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be 
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

7.600AZERBAIJAN 7.2003 AZE 33.500

7.500SPAIN 7.2004 ESP 33.500

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.000CHINA 33.40018.31 CHN Q8.100

7.350AZERBAIJAN 32.25017.02 AZE Q7.900

6.750ISRAEL 31.40016.83 -0.05ISR Q7.900

6.950POLAND 31.05016.54 -0.05POL Q7.650

6.150UKRAINE 30.55016.85 UKR Q7.600

6.500BULGARIA 30.45016.36 BUL Q7.650

5.850UZBEKISTAN 29.55016.27 UZB Q7.500

6.650JAPAN 29.40015.38 JPN Q7.450

5.450FRANCE 29.15016.29 FRA R17.500

4.750GEORGIA 24.30013.710 -0.05GEO R25.900

3.550SPAIN 23.85014.611 -0.65ESP R36.350

3.400HUNGARY 21.35012.012 -0.35HUN 6.300

4.000TÜRKIYE 20.95011.413 TUR 5.550

2.150UNITED STATES 17.50010.114 -0.60USA 5.850

3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A 
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be 
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Start List

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 23rd April 12:00 Starts at 23rd April 12:42

1 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 1 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER
2 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR 2 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
3 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER 3 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB
4 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 4 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE
5 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 5 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN
6 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL 6 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL
7 BEREZINA Polina ESP 7 KATZ Adi Asya ISR
8 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 8 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL

R1 KATZ Adi Asya ISR R1 GOZALOVA Alina AZE
R2 MALPICA Marina MEX R2 KARBANOV Helene FRA
R3 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina UZB R3 BAUTISTA Alba ESP

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 23rd April 14:38 Starts at 23rd April 15:20

1 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 1 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL
2 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB 2 MALPICA Marina MEX
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 3 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL
4 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER 4 KATZ Adi Asya ISR
5 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE 5 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU
6 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL 6 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina UZB
7 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 7 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO
8 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR 8 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB

R1 AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra ITA R1 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE
R2 DARGEL Melanie GER R2 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR
R3 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN R3 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA

LEGEND
Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

FIG TDPETROVA MIHAYLOVA Maria

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX DB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
DB2 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE DB2 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
DA1 SUTER Orane SUI DA1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
DA2 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB DA2 SUTER Orane SUI
A1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO A1 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB
A2 NICOLAEVA Maria MDA A2 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
A3 SAKAMOTO Aiko JPN A3 MELLO QUEIROZ Monika BRA
A4 PACHTA Maria GRE A4 NIKITINA Tatjana LAT
E1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA E1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
E2 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU E2 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP
E3 MROZINSKA Anna POL E3 HALMU Delia AUS
E4 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina KAZ E4 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU
L1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO L1 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina KAZ
L2 HALMU Delia AUS L2 NICOLAEVA Maria MDA
T NIKITINA Tatjana LAT T YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
RJ SUTER Orane SUI RJ DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
R1 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA R1 PACHTA Maria GRE

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 SUTER Orane SUI DB1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
DB2 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX DB2 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
DA1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO DA1 SUTER Orane SUI
DA2 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA DA2 IEROMINA Nataliia UKR
A1 DAVIDOV Regina ISR A1 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA
A2 HALMU Delia AUS A2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
A3 PACHTA Maria GRE A3 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
A4 NICOLAEVA Maria MDA A4 PACHTA Maria GRE
E1 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB E1 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB
E2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN E2 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
E3 NIKITINA Tatjana LAT E3 MELLO QUEIROZ Monika BRA
E4 MROZINSKA Anna POL E4 MROZINSKA Anna POL
L1 SAKAMOTO Aiko JPN L1 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina KAZ
L2 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU L2 SAKAMOTO Aiko JPN
T YESSIKOVA Yekaterina KAZ T NIKITINA Tatjana LAT
RJ KOBALADZE Bella GEO RJ SUTER Orane SUI
R1 MELLO QUEIROZ Monika BRA R1 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP

LEGEND
Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Judges Assignment

FIG TDPETROVA MIHAYLOVA Maria

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
DB1 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB DB1 RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB
DB2 SUTER Orane SUI DB2 SUTER Orane SUI
DA1 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA DA1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
DA2 KOROTKOVA Natalia FIN DA2 KOROTKOVA Natalia FIN
A1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX A1 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA
A2 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO A2 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
A3 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR A3 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
A4 PACHTA Maria GRE A4 LIM Wen Chean MAS
E1 GYULAI Eva Viktoria HUN E1 PACHTA Maria GRE
E2 KOBALADZE Bella GEO E2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
E3 HALMU Delia AUS E3 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR
E4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA E4 ROSTOM Sara EGY
L1 ROSTOM Sara EGY L1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP
L2 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina KAZ L2 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU
T CHA Shangeun KOR T NICOLAEVA Maria MDA
RJ ALIPRANDI Elena ITA RJ ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
R1 LIM Wen Chean MAS R CHA Shangeun KOR

LEGEND
5 Hoops 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.250NIKOLOVA Stiliana 34.65018.01 BUL 8.400

8.250RAFFAELI Sofia 34.40017.62 ITA 8.550

8.050BREZALIEVA Eva 33.55017.33 BUL 8.200

8.150ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 32.950! 16.54 UKR 8.300

7.650ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 31.35015.85 BRA 7.900

7.600PIGNICZKI Fanni 30.75015.26 -0.05HUN 8.000

7.850BEREZINA Polina 30.50014.77 ESP 7.950

7.250VARFOLOMEEV Darja 30.30015.18 GER 7.950

Hoop

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Hoop

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLD

RAFFAELI SofiaITASILVER

BREZALIEVA EvaBULBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.550VARFOLOMEEV Darja 33.15016.61 GER 8.000

8.100BREZALIEVA Eva 32.95016.82 BUL 8.050

8.450IKROMOVA Takhmina 31.80015.23 UZB 8.150

8.050AGHAMIROVA Zohra 31.700! 15.64 AZE 8.050

8.200KATZ Adi Asya 31.50015.45 ISR 7.900

7.800PIGNICZKI Fanni 31.400! 15.76 HUN 7.900

7.400RAFFAELI Sofia 30.90015.57 ITA 8.000

6.800NIKOLOVA Stiliana 28.70014.88 -0.30BUL 7.400

Ball

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Ball

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERGOLD

BREZALIEVA EvaBULSILVER

IKROMOVA TakhminaUZBBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.300NIKOLOVA Stiliana 34.15017.41 BUL 8.450

8.150ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 32.65016.22 -0.05UKR 8.350

8.150VARFOLOMEEV Darja 32.55016.53 GER 7.900

8.200IKROMOVA Takhmina 32.10015.84 UZB 8.100

7.950BREZALIEVA Eva 31.65015.65 BUL 8.100

7.650RAFFAELI Sofia 31.30015.46 ITA 8.250

8.000AGHAMIROVA Zohra 30.950! 14.87 AZE 8.150

8.050VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 30.60014.68 SLO 7.950

Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Clubs

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLD

ONOPRIIENKO ViktoriiaUKRSILVER

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.800NIKOLOVA Stiliana 31.30015.21 BUL 8.300

7.750BREZALIEVA Eva 31.10015.22 BUL 8.150

7.900IKROMOVA Takhmina 30.95014.83 UZB 8.250

8.000VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 30.40014.44 SLO 8.000

7.650DRAGAN Annaliese 29.350! 14.05 ROU 7.700

7.200RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 28.65013.86 UZB 7.650

7.300KATZ Adi Asya 28.25013.07 ISR 7.950

7.150MALPICA Marina 27.90013.48 MEX 7.350

Ribbon

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Ribbon

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

NIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLD

BREZALIEVA EvaBULSILVER

IKROMOVA TakhminaUZBBRONZE

RG_SEN_000318 1.0 Report Created SUN 23 Apr 2023 15:52 by SmartScoring Page 1 / 1



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.450ISRAEL 34.95019.41 -0.05ISR 8.150

7.300CHINA 34.65019.72 -0.05CHN 7.700

7.100UKRAINE 33.35018.83 UKR 7.450

7.000AZERBAIJAN 32.95018.44 AZE 7.550

7.000BULGARIA 32.35017.85 -0.30BUL 7.850

6.750FRANCE 32.35018.36 -0.05FRA 7.350

6.750UZBEKISTAN 31.40017.67 -0.05UZB 7.100

5.100SPAIN 26.55014.88 -0.05ESP 6.700

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

GRYWTEAM5APHO---------FNL---------_C73B 1.0 Report Created SUN 23 Apr 2023 14:08 by SmartScoring  1Page 1 /

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

BULGARIA 7.0005 BUL 32.350

FRANCE 6.7506 FRA 32.350

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
5 Hoops

Group
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

ISRAELISRGOLD

BAKANOV ShaniISR

BANCHUK ElizaISR

FRIEDMANN AdarISR

PARITZKI RomiISR

SHAHAM OfirISR

SVERTSOV DianaISR

CHINACHNSILVER

DING XinyiCHN

GUO QiqiCHN

HAO TingCHN

HUANG ZhangjiayangCHN

PU YanzhuCHN

WANG LanjingCHN

UKRAINEUKRBRONZE

AZZA YelyzavetaUKR

BAIEVA DianaUKR

DUDA DarynaUKR

MELESHCHUK YevaUKR

VOZNYAK AnastasiyaUKR

VYSOCHANSKA MariiaUKR

RG_SEN_000318 1.0 Report Created SUN 23 Apr 2023 14:09 by SmartScoring Page 1 / 1



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.350ISRAEL 33.10017.81 ISR 7.950

7.700CHINA 32.45016.62 CHN 8.150

7.600AZERBAIJAN 32.300! 16.73 AZE 8.000

6.850BULGARIA 31.550! 16.74 BUL 8.000

6.600POLAND 29.200! 14.95 POL 7.700

6.400UZBEKISTAN 28.70015.16 UZB 7.200

6.450UKRAINE 28.10014.17 UKR 7.550

5.650JAPAN 25.05013.18 -0.60JPN 6.900

3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

Group
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

ISRAELISRGOLD

BAKANOV ShaniISR

BANCHUK ElizaISR

FRIEDMANN AdarISR

PARITZKI RomiISR

SHAHAM OfirISR

SVERTSOV DianaISR

CHINACHNSILVER

DING XinyiCHN

GUO QiqiCHN

HAO TingCHN

HUANG ZhangjiayangCHN

PU YanzhuCHN

WANG LanjingCHN

AZERBAIJANAZEBRONZE

AGHALARZADE GulluAZE

ALIMURADOVA LamanAZE

ALIYEVA KamillaAZE

HUMMATOVA ZeynabAZE

LUZAN YelyzavetaAZE

SOROKINA DaryaAZE

RG_SEN_000318 1.0 Report Created SUN 23 Apr 2023 17:01 by SmartScoring Page 1 / 1
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